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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *409

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28/03/2025


“Promotion of Medicinal Plants”


*409. Dr. Ganapathy Rajkumar P:

 Shri Manish Tewari:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the number of AYUSH schemes for promoting the cultivation of medicinal plants in the country,

State/UT-wise;

(b) whether there is any procurement centre for purchasing domestic and foreign plants;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any rates have been fixed for medicinal plants in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.

*409 FOR ANSWER ON 28TH MARCH, 2025


(a) Presently, National Medicinal Plants Board (NMPB), Ministry of Ayush, Government of India is implementing Central Sector Scheme on “Conservation, Development and Sustainable Management of Medicinal Plants” throughout the country to promote the cultivation of medicinal plants wherein following activities are supported:

(i) Information Education & Communication (IEC) activities like Training / Workshops /

Seminars/ Conferences etc.

(ii) Forward and backward linkage in supply chain of medicinal plants (Integrated Component) under which the following activities are supported:

• Infrastructure for Quality Planting Material to raise the planting material of medicinal plants for cultivation.

• Information Education Communication (IEC) activities to aware the farmers.

• Infrastructure for Post-Harvest Management and Marketing to increase the marketability of the medicinal plants, adding value to the produce, increasing profitability and reducing losses.

• Quality Testing and Certification of raw material.

(iii) In-situ conservation / Ex-situ conservation.

(iv) Livelihood linkages with Joint Forest Management Committees (JFMCs) / Panchayats /

Van Panchayats / Biodiversity Management Committees (BMCs) / Self Help Groups

(SHGs).

(v) Research & Development.

(vi) Promotion, marketing and trade of medicinal plants produce.


 NMPB has approved 153 projects for various IEC activities to aware the array of stakeholders including farmers about different aspects of medicinal plants like conservation, cultivation, post-

harvest management and marketing with the approved budget of Rs. 12.48 Crore from the financial year 2019-20 to 2023-24 including current financial year.


(b) & (c) There are no such centers established for the purchasing of domestic and foreign plants.
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(d) & (e) Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India Limited (TRIFED), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, under its Minimum Support Price (MSP) for Minor Forest Produces (MFP) component under Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Vikas Mission (PMJVM) scheme, 87 MFP commodities are identified for procurement, which includes medicinal MFP commodities also. The details of MFPs commodities along with their procurement rates are also available on

https://trifed.tribal.gov.in/sites/default/files/2022-02/List%20of%2087%20MFPs.pdf. The detail of

MFPs commodities is given at Annexure.


**********


https://trifed.tribal.gov.in/sites/default/files/2022-02/List%20of%2087%20MFPs.pdf
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Annexure
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